
Period of: October 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$109,561

$677,119

$786,681

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$134,710

$82,016

$196,347

Total Non-MVF Tax $413,073

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$786,681

$413,073

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$68,705,524

$22,882,847

$91,588,370$91,588,370

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

247,593,183

89,308,706

Other 35,268,424

372,170,313

11/25/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 222,347,973

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,001,178

Net Gasoline Gallons 219,346,795

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,157,814

Diesel Fuel Gallons 74,054,520

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 297,560,307

222,347,973

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

October 2024

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

3

0

1

93

4

0

26

$377

$0

$486

$81,793

$6,008

$0

$20,897

$220,721

$20,296

$12,978

$0

$124

$371,669

$51,332

74

31

5

22

0

1

39

11/25/24

73,494,646

222,347,973

1,220

0

1,967

270,966

19,444

67,629

41,999

714,309

166,122

65,683

0

400

1,202,812

148,853,327

1,220

0

0

239,745

19,444

67,629

33,901

714,309

166,122

0

0

0

1,151,964

0

0

0

0

0

0

8,098

0

0

65,683

0

400

50,848

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

31,221

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,245,172

0

0

0

0

0

1,967

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



11/25/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF OCTOBER 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$90,939,369

$786,681

$90,152,688

$134,710

$90,287,398

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

222,347,973

74,054,520

1,157,814

297,560,307

2,245,172

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU OCTOBER 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$386,483,781

$2,324,078

$384,159,703

$629,907

$384,789,610

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

955,532,791

305,013,603

3,953,219

1,264,499,613

10,498,463

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$377

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR OCTOBER 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

October 2024

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$486

$81,793

$6,008

$0

$20,897

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$109,561

3

0

1

93

4

0

26

0

0

0

0

0

127

July 2024 thru

October 2024

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

11/25/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$3,306

$0

$2,675

$216,973

$28,645

$0

$136,893

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$388,491

20

0

7

272

14

0

146

0

0

0

0

0

459

$220,721

$0

$0

$51,332

$20,296

$0

$0

$12,978

$0

$124

$0

$371,669

$677,119

74

0

0

31

5

0

0

22

0

1

0

39

172

$865,730

$0

$0

$166,715

$60,836

$0

$0

$68,160

$125

$3,566

$0

$770,455

$1,935,587

279

0

0

125

15

0

0

90

1

14

0

106

630

$221,098

$0

$486

$133,124

$26,304

$0

$20,897

$12,978

$0

$124

$0

$371,669

$786,681

$869,036

$0

$2,675

$383,688

$89,481

$0

$136,893

$68,160

$125

$3,566

$0

$770,455

$2,324,078

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


