Period of:	October 2024		11/25/2
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$109,561	
Vendors		\$677,119	
Total Refu	nds	\$786,681	\$786,681
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$134,710	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$82,016	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$196,347	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$413,073	\$413,073
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$68,705,524	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$22,882,847	
Total MVF	Tax	\$91,588,370	\$91,588,370
Petroleum Inspect:	ion Fee Callons		
Gasoline	ion rec darrons	247,593,183	
Diesel		89,308,706	
Other		35,268,424	
Total PI F	ee Gallons		372,170,313
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	219,346,795	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	3,001,178	
Gross Gasoline Gai	llons	222,347,973	222,347,973
Alternate Fuel Gai	llons		1,157,814
Diesel Fuel Gallor	ns		74,054,520

297,560,307

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
October 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	73,494,646					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	222,347,973	148,853,327				
Agriculture	[Refund]	1,220	1,220	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		1,967	0	0	0	1,967	0
Industrial & Commercial		270,966	239,745	0	0	31,221	0
Urban Mass		19,444	19,444	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		67 <b>,</b> 629	67 <b>,</b> 629	0	0	0	0
Federal		41,999	33,901	8,098	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		714,309	714,309	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Fa	rm	166,122	166,122	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		65,683	0	65 <b>,</b> 683	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		400	0	400	0	0	0
Native Americans	s [Refund]	1,202,812	1,151,964	50,848	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,245,172

Native Americans

User Claims

39

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	3	\$377
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$486
Miscellaneous	93	\$81,793
Urban Mass	4	\$6,008
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	26	\$20,897
	Vendor Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	22	210 070
	22	\$12,978
Off Road Farm	74	\$12,978 \$220,721
Off Road Farm	74	\$220,721
Off Road Farm Off Road Non-Farm	74 31	\$220,721 \$51,332

11/25/24

\$371**,**669

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF OCTOBER 2024

#### Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$90,939,369 \$786,681
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$90,152,688
	General Aviation Fuel	\$134,710
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$90,287,398
Taxable Gall	lons	
	Gasoline	222,347,973
	Diesel	74,054,520
	Alternate Fuel	1,157,814
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	297,560,307
	General Aviation Fuel	2,245,172

# FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU OCTOBER 2024

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$386,483,781
Less: Tax Refunds	\$2,324,078
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$384,159,703
General Aviation Fuel	\$629,907
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$384,789,610
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	955,532,791
Diesel	305,013,603
Alternate Fuel	3,953,219
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,264,499,613
General Aviation Fuel	10,498,463
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	11/25/24

## EXCISE TAX SECTION 11/25/24

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					October 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	3	\$377	74	\$220,721	\$221,098
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	1	\$486	0	\$0	\$486
Miscellaneous	93	\$81,793	31	\$51,332	\$133,124
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$6,008	5	\$20,296	\$26,304
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	26	\$20 <b>,</b> 897	0	\$0	\$20,897
Federal	0	\$0	22	\$12,978	\$12 <b>,</b> 978
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$124	\$124
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	39	\$371,669	\$371,669
Total	127	\$109,561	172	\$677 <b>,</b> 119	\$786 <b>,</b> 681

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		October 2024	
Agriculture	20	\$3 <b>,</b> 306	279	\$865,730	\$869,036	
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Waste Management	7	\$2 <b>,</b> 675	0	\$0	\$2 <b>,</b> 675	
Miscellaneous	272	\$216 <b>,</b> 973	125	\$166 <b>,</b> 715	\$383,688	
Urban Mass Transit	14	\$28,645	15	\$60,836	\$89,481	
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Taxicabs	146	\$136 <b>,</b> 893	0	\$0	\$136,893	
Federal	0	\$0	90	\$68,160	\$68,160	
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	14	\$3 <b>,</b> 566	\$3,566	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	106	\$770,455	\$770 <b>,</b> 455	
Total	459	\$388,491	630	\$1,935,587	\$2,324,078	